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Introduction

This document contains the responses that the Council received during the public inspection
period (between 22" October and 3™ December 2018), that was undertaken for Regulation 19 of
the Town and Country Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012, for the Purbeck
Local Plan (2018-2034) pre-submission draft. This document also indicates which policies in the
Purbeck Local Plan respondents comments relate to, a list of those respondents who have stated
that they consider it is necessary for them to participate in the oral part of the examination and a
list of those responses received after public inspection period had expired.



List of respondents

List of respondents in alphabetical order by surname / organisation. The full responses can be
found in Appendix I.

Person ID Title Respondent
1191181 Agent Dudsbury Homes (LM) Ltd
1192513 Mr & Mrs S Alderson
1189854 Mr John Aldridge
1189912 Mrs Jennifer Aldridge
1192777 Mrs Elizabeth Allen
998009 Mrs Susan Allison
1190924 Mr Paul Ambrose
1187399 Mr Peter Anderson
1187335 Dr Patrick Armitage
1191015 Mrs Mandy Backhouse
1191476 Mr Alan Bagley
1190799 Mrs Pat Bailey
1190919 Mrs Kathleen Baker
1190936 Mr Michael Baker
1190712 Mr lan Bare
1190182 Ms Susan Bedford
1191455 Mr Colin Leslie Beet
1188536 Mrs Dawn Bellin
1191125 Bellway Homes Ltd and A & F Baggs
1189861 Mr John Bickerton
1189862 Mrs Carole Bickerton
1190858 Birchmere Ltd
1190897 Mr David Blackmore
1190554 Miss Emily Blake
1190247 Bloor Homes Southern
1021364 Borough of Poole Council
1190901 Mr Peter Bowyer
1188631 Mr Toby Branston
1189744 Mr Alf Bush
1192532 Ms Lynne Campbell
1191253 Catesby Estates Ltd
1190127 Mr Robin Caudell
1191324 Mrs Frances Chapman
1191391 Mr Michael Chapman
1189887 Ms Clare Lees
1187487 Mr David John Clark
1190122 Mr Nicholas Cole

1184796 Ms D Colledge



1187892 Coop Group Property

1192374 Mr Marc Couling-Easton
1190156 Mrs Rachel Crennell

1190751 Ms Helen Crow

1190149 Mrs A Dale

1189766 Mr Jon Davey

1191249 Mr William Dechow

1190362 Mrs Paula Dilks

1191274 Mr Mark Dodds

1188577 Dorset AONB Team

996349 Dorset County Council (Mr Richard Dodson)
1191922 Dorset CPRE

1190339 Dorset Local Enterprise Partnership
1012137 Dorset Local Nature Partnership
1191048 Dorset Wildlife Trust

1191856 Ms Collette Drayson

1188661 Mr lan Duckworth

1190181 Mr & Mrs Dunlop

1190557 Mrs Margaret Elizabeth Dunn
1189098 Mr Barry Dyke

1188187 Mrs Lesley Elliott

1190536 Mr Richard Ettling

1190869 Flowers Valley Developments Ltd
1190828 Mr Patrick Foster

1190852 Ms Hester Fox-Adams

1190913 Mr David Gardiner

1188365 Mr Keith Gibson

1191470 Mr Donald Gilder

1191472 Mrs Diana Gilder

1190539 Dr Ralph Gregory

1185181 Clir R Griffin

1190916 Mr Simon Groves

1189860 Dr Mike Halsall

1191135 Halsall Homes

1190613 Mr Nigel Hartnell

1190935 Ms Alexandra Harwood

1190450 Mr & Mrs Hayles

1188986 Mr Anthony Hazell

1191428 Highways England

1191265 Mr William Hill

1189740 Mr Rob Holden

996484 Home Builders Federation Ltd
1188796 Miss Sarah Jackson

1184360 Mrs Constance Johns

1187712 Mr Paul Johns



1186956 Mr Stuart Johnson

1186993 Mrs Nickie Johnson

1189838 Dr Dennis Jones

1190102 Mrs Anne Jones

1190725 Mrs Brenda Jones

1190739 Mr Robert Jones

1190859 Ms Helen Katsifli

1191052 Ken Parke Planning Consultants (Adam Bennett)

1191216 Ken Parke Planning Consultants (Mr Lloyd)

1190878 Mr David Kennedy

1190934 Ms Jane Keogh

1191005 Kingfisher Resorts

1190862 Mrs Louisa Kingman

1190119 Mrs Sarah Kirk

1190152 Mr Christopher Kirk

1189990 Mrs Elaine Knight

1190631 Mr Andrew Lance

1191908 Dr Andrew Langley

1187733 Langton Matravers Parish Council

1191237 Mr Colin Leach

1190836 Mr Lawrence Legg

1190905 Mrs Jane Lewis

1191260 Mrs Samantha Lewis

1192353 Mr Edward Alun Lewis

1184944 Mr John Loader

1190693 Lulworth Estate, Redwood Partnership (Mr
A.Jackson)

1191250 Lytchett Matravers Parish Council

1187916 Mr Paul Marsh

1189956 Mrs Susan Marsh

1191259 Mrs Sheila Marsh

1189661 Mr WL Marshall

1185759 Mr Tony Medley

1189872 Mrs Catriona Miller

1192529 Mr Norman Miller

1190837 Mr Francis Millingen

1190032 Mr Ronald Millington

1192391 Mr John Morbey

1188470 Moreton Parish Council (Mr Malcolm Hill)

1186743 Natural England

996768 Mr Keith Norris

996330 Nuclear Decommissioning Authority

1190575 Lytchett Minster and Upton Town Council

1190911 Old Malthouse (OMH) Estate Residents (Mr lan

Vaughan-Arbuckle)



1190092
1185234
1191247
1188797
1192535
1190289
1192730
1190535
1051470
1190851
1189892
1191208
1184772
1192742
1190108
1188362
1191038
1191230
1190873
1189867
1190820
1191467
1185659
1192523
1190568
1189982
1188361
1191414
1191443
1191209
1191081
1189921
996269

1190860
1190180
1190993
1190940
1191014
1192344
1191258
1191218
1192406
1190898
1188328

Mr
Mrs

Miss
Ms

Mr

Mr

Mrs
Ms
Mr

Dr
Mr

Mr

Mrs
Captain
Miss
Mr

Mrs

Mr

Ms

Mr

Mr
Mrs
Ms
Mr

Clive Orchard

Rachel Palmer

Pan Purbeck Action Campaign

Josephine Parish

Diana Parry

Swanage Railway Trust (Mr Andrew Patrick)
Persimmon Homes South Coast

N Pickard

Bournemouth Borough Council (Planning Policy)
Michael Powley

Public Health Dorset

Pug Pit Ltd (Wool)

Mark Retallack

Retirement Housing Consortium (Mr Childs-Planning Bureau)
June Richards

Wendy Riddle

P J H Roberts

Royal Society for the Protection of Birds (RSPB)
Angela Salter

Scott Estate (Mr Henry Scott)

Robin SeQueira

Serkis

John Shackell

Heather Shackell

Malcolm Shakesby MBE

Gill Sharples

Barry Shephard

Christine Shuter

Robin Shuter

Amanda Simmonds

South West HARP Planning Consortium
South Western Railway

Sport England

Nicolas Swallow

The Charborough Estate (Mr Stephen Young)
The Moreton Estate (Martin Miller -Terence O'Rourke)
The Purbeck Society

The Rempstone Estate

Trees for Dorset (Mr Peter Fenning)

Graeme Tulley

Fiona Turner

Daphne Turner

Alexander Ward

Wareham Town Council Neighbourhood Plan
Steering Group



996253 Wareham St Martin Parish Council

1190865 Dr Anthony Warne

1184929 Mr Ralph Watts

1190868 Mr & Mrs Barrie Weeks

1188067 Welbeck Land

1190241 Wessex Water

1191006 West Dorset District Council

1190735 West Lulworth Parish Council

1191219 Westcoast Purbeck Ltd (Ken Parke Planning Consultants
1186981 Mr Bernard White

1190758 Mr & Mrs lan and Vera White

1187806 Mr Andrew Wilson

1190704 Mrs Valerie Wilson

1191225 Mr David Wilson

1191272 Mr Stuart Wilson

1190128 Dr Cindy Wood

1191053 Woodland Trust (Ms Catherine Brabner-Evans)
1187112 Wool Flora and Fauna Group

1189783 Wool Parish Council

1012997 Worth Matravers Parish Council

1186868 Dr Diana Wright

1190632 Dr lan Wright

1190589 Wyatt Homes (Deans Drove Lytchett Matravers)
1190024 Wyatt Homes (Upton and Lytchett Matravers)

1188089 Mr Peter Yarnold



Comments received in reference to Purbeck Local Plan pre-
submission draft policies

List of respondents who have commented on policies / chapters in the Purbeck Local Plan
pre-submission draft.

Person ID Foreword

1190119 Mrs Sarah Kirk (PLPP381)
1189098 Mr Barry Dyke (PLPP21)

... Chapterf:introduction
1012137 Dorset Local Nature Partnership (Ms Maria Clarke) (PLPP361)
1190024 Wyatt Homes (Upton and Lytchett Matravers) (PLPP474)
1190032 Mr Ronald Millington (PLPP62)
1188089 Mr Peter Yarnold (PLPP70)
1188328 Wareham Town Council Neighbourhood Plan Steering Group (PLPP7)
1188067 Mr Andrew Hodgson, Welbeck Land (Mr Lachlan Robertson) (PLPP379)
1189098 Mr Barry Dyke (PLPP22 and 23)
1189766 Mr Jon Davey (PLPP343 and 344)
1189887 Ms Clare Lees (PLPP40)
1190632 Mr lan Wright (PLPP201)
1190693 Lulworth Estate, Redwood Partnership (Mr A Jackson) (PLPP494)
1190735 West Lulworth Parish Council (Ms Emily Blake) (PLPP332 and 330)
1190751 Ms Helen Crow (PLPP253)
1187806 Mr Andrew Wilson (PLPP672)
1191467 Mr Serkis (PLPP676)
1191455 Mr Colin Beet (PLPP574)
1191922 Dorset Campaign for the Protection of Rural England (Gerald Rigler) (PLPP679)
1190339 Dorset Local Enterprise Partnership (Ms Catherine Bonnett) (PLPP765)
1188470 Moreton Parish Council (Mr Malcolm Hill) (PLPP643, 654 and 646)

I Chapter 2: Vision and Objectives

Vision/objectives

1190858 Birchmere Ltd (PLPP197)

1191048 Dorset Wildlife Trust (PLPP451)

1190554 Ms Emily Blake (PLPP563, 565 and 566)

1188067 Mr Andrew Hodgson, Welbeck Land (Mr Lachlan Robertson) (PLPP384, 386 and 387)

1190758 Mr & Mrs White (PLPP153)

998009 Ms Susan Allison (PLPP513)

996269 Sport England (PLPP658)
Policy V1

1012137 Dorset Local Nature Partnership (PLPP363)

1184929 Mr Ralph Watts (PLPP535)

1186981 Mr Bernard White (PLPP75 and 76)

1190589 Wyatt Homes (Deans Drove Lytchett Matravers) (PLPP160 and 492)

1190032 Mr Ronald Millington (PLPPG5)

1190869 Flowers Valley Developments Ltd (PLPP213)

1190993 The Moreton Estate (Martin Miller - Terence O’Rourke) (PLPP300)

1191125 Bellway Homes Ltd and A and F Baggs (PLPP378)

1191247 Pan Purbeck Action Campaign (PLPP477)




1191250 Lytchett Matravers Parish Council (PLPP480)

1191253 Catesby Estates Ltd (PLPP509 and 511)

1187399 Mr Peter Anderson (PLPP639)

1190127 Mr Robin Caudell (PLPP108, 156, 164 and 173)

1190865 Dr Anthony Warne (PPLP206)

996768 Mr Keith Norris (PLPP33)

1188067 Mr Andrew Hodgson, Welbeck Land (Mr Lachlan Robertson) (PLPP390)

1189098 Mr Barry Dyke (PLPP25)

1190539 Dr Ralph Gregory (PLPP263)

1189766 Mr Jon Davey (PLPP358)

1189783 Ms Jacqui Hughes (Wool Parish Council) (PLPP590)

1189887 Ms Clare Lees (PLPP41 and PLPP43)

1190247 Bloor Homes Southern (PLPP87)

1190632 Mr lan Wright (PLPP202)

1190735 West Lulworth Parish Council (Ms Emily Blake) (PLPP331)

1190940 The Purbeck Society (Mr Peter Bowyer) (PLPP271)

1191208 Pug Pit Ltd. (PLPP425)

1191922 Dorset Campaign for the Protection of Rural England (Gerald Rigler) (PLPP680)

1192529 Mr Norman Miller (PLPP641)

1021364 Borough of Poole (PLPP745)

1051470 Bournemouth Borough Council (PLPP747)

1188470 Moreton Parish Council (Mr Malcolm Hill) (PLPP650 and 655)
Policy V2

1012137 Dorset Local Nature Partnership (Ms Maria Clarke) (PLPP364)

1184360 Mrs Constance Johns (PLPP136)

1189744 Mr Alf Bush (PLPP37)

1190589 Wyatt Homes(Deans Drove Lytchett Matravers) (PLPP161 and 475)

1190128 Dr Cindy Wood (PLPP247)

1191250 Lytchett Matravers Parish Council (PLPP480 and 496)

1188328 Wareham Town Council Neighbourhood Plan Steering Group (PLPP6)

1190127 Mr Robin Caudell (PLPP109)

1190241 Wessex Water (PLPP88 and 101)

1190858 Birchmere Ltd (PLPP196 and 197)

1187399 Mr Peter Anderson (PLPP711)

996253 Wareham St Martin Parish Council (Ms MD Weller) (PLPP172)

998009 Ms Susan Allison (PLPP515)

1188067 Mr Andrew Hodgson, Welbeck Land (Mr Lachlan Robertson) (PLPP391)

1190156 Mrs Rachel Crennell (PLPP273)

1190820 Mr Robin SeQueira (PLPP182)

1191209 Ms Amanda Simmonds (PLPP553)

1191218 Mrs Fiona Turner (Martin Miller - Terence O’Rourke) (PLPP459)

1191249 Mr William Dechow (PLPP471)

1186868 Dr Diana Wright (PLPP229)

1189740 Mr Rob Holden (PLPP293)

1189887 Ms Clare Lees (PLPP44)

1190247 Bloor Homes Southern (PLPP90)

1190536 Mr Richard Ettling (PLPP128 and 130)

1190632 Mr lan Wright (PLPP203)

1191908 Dr Andrew Langley (PLPP764)

1021364 Borough of Poole (PLPP746)



1051470 Bournemouth Borough Council (PLPP748)
996269 Sport England (PLPP658)
. Chapter3:Environment

Introduction

1012137 Dorset Local Nature Partnership (Ms Maria Clarke) (PLPP365)

1190934 Ms Jane Keogh (PLPP279)

1190865 Dr Anthony Warne (PLPP207)

1191048 Dorset Wildlife Trust (PLPP458)

1192535 Ms Diana Parry (PLPP648)

1191391 Mr Michael Chapman (PLPP722)

1190568 Capt Malcolm Shakesby (PLPP705)
Policy E1

1190878 Mr David Kennedy (PLPP221 and PLPP701)

998009 Ms Susan Allison (PLPP211)

1190032 Mr Ronald Millington (PLPP64)

1188577 Dorset Area of Outstanding Natural Beauty team (Mr Richard Brown) (PLPP17)

1189766 Mr Jon Davey (PLPP351)

1189783 Wool Parish Council (Ms Jacqui Hughes) (PLPP592)

1190735 West Lulworth Parish Council (Ms Emily Blake) (PLPP333)

1191922 Dorset Campaign for the Protection of Rural England (Mr Gerald Rigler) (PLPP681)

1191258 Mr Graeme Tulley (PLPP526)

1188470 Moreton Parish Council (Mr Malcolm Hill) (PLPP650)
Policy E2

996349 Dorset County Council (Mr Richard Dodson) (PLPP285)

1189766 Mr Jon Davey (PLPP352 and 353)

1190735 West Lulworth Parish Council (Ms Emily Blake) (PLPP334)

1188470 Moreton Parish Council (Mr Malcolm Hill) (PLPP643 and PLPP655)
Policy E3

1012137 Dorset Local Nature Partnership (Ms Maria Clarke) (PLPP 366 and 367)

996253 Wareham St Martin Parish Council (Ms MD Weller) (PLPP165)

998009 Ms Susan Allison (PLPP 517)

1186868 Dr Diana Wright (PLPP228)

1189783 Wool Parish Council (Ms Jacqui Hughes) (PLPP594)

1190632 Mr lan Wright (PLPP205)

1191908 Dr Andrew Langley (PLPP763)

1190339 Dorset Local Enterprise Partnership (Ms Catherine Bonnett) (PLPP767)
Policy E4

1012137 Dorset Local Nature Partnership (Ms Maria Clarke) (PLPP368)

1184944 Mr John Loader (PLPP232)

1190119 Mrs Sarah Kirk (PLPP385)

998009 Ms Susan Allison (PLPP518)

1190539 Dr Ralph Gregory (PLPP264)

1190820 Mr Robin SeQueira (PLPP181)

1186868 Dr Diana Wright (PLPP230)

1189783 Wool Parish Council (Ms Jacqui Hughes) (PLPP595)

1189887 Ms Clare Lees (PLPP46)

1190632 Mr lan Wright (PLPP204)

1191922 Dorset Campaign for the Protection of Rural England (Mr Gerald Rigler) (PLPP686)
Policy E5



1012137
1191230
1189783

1191053

1185234
1191247
1191048
1186868
1187112
1191908

1188631
1191014
1191247
1191048
1188089
1191005
1190865
1188067
1189783
1191908

1188661
1191014
1191048
1186868
1187112
1191908

1012137
1190905
1184796
1185234
1188661
1186743
1191048
1188089
1190865
1191230
1190751
1187112
1188361
1189783
1191053
1187806
1191467
1192344

Dorset Local Nature Partnership (Ms Maria Clarke) (PLPP369 and 370)
Royal Society for the Protection of Birds (PLPP437)

Wool Parish Council (Ms Jacqui Hughes) (PLPP596)
Policy E6

Woodland Trust (Ms Catherine Brabner-Evans) (PLPP666)
Policy E7

Mrs Rachel Palmer (PLPP489)

Pan Purbeck Action Campaign (PLPP483)

Dorset Wildlife Trust (PLPP 453)

Dr Diana Wright (PLPP234)

Wool Flora and Fauna Group (PLPP111)

Dr Andrew Langley (PLPP762)

Policy E8

Mr Toby Branston (PLPP564)

The Rempstone Estate (PLPP309)

Pan Purbeck Action Campaign (PLPP488)

Dorset Wildlife Trust (PLPP453)

Mr Peter Yarnold (PLPP71)

Kingfisher Resorts (PLPP310)

Dr Anthony Warne (PLPP208)

Mr Andrew Hodgson, Welbeck Land (Mr Lachlan Robertson) (PLPP392 and 394)
Wool Parish Council (Ms Jacqui Hughes) (PLPP597)

Dr Andrew Langley (PLPP762)

Policy E9

Mr lan Duckworth (PLPP102)

The Rempstone Estate (PLPP312)

Dorset Wildlife Trust (PLPP453)

Dr Diana Wright (PLPP235)

Wool Flora and Fauna Group (PLPP580)

Dr Andrew Langley (PLPP762)

Policy E10

Dorset Local Nature Partnership (Ms Maria Clarke) (PLPP373 and 374)
Mrs Jane Lewis (PLPP243)

Ms D Colledge (PLPP157)

Mrs Rachel Palmer (PLPP412)

Mr lan Duckworth (PLPP102)

Natural England (PLPP473)

Dorset Wildlife Trust (PLPP453)

Mr Peter Yarnold (PLPP71)

Dr Anthony Warne (PLPP209)

Royal Society for the Protection of Birds (PLPP436)

Ms Helen Crow (PLPP314)

Wool Flora and Fauna Group (PLPP582)

Mr Barry Shephard (PLPP584)

Wool Parish Council (Ms Jacqui Hughes) (PLPP598)
Woodland Trust (Ms Catherine Brabner-Evans) (PLPP665)
Mr Andrew Wilson (PLPP671)

Mr Serkis (PLPP675)

Trees for Dorset (Mr Peter Fenning) (PLPP615)



Policy E11
1186956 Mr Stuart Johnson (PLPP440)
1190241 Wessex Water (PLPP99)
1189098 Mr Barry Dyke (PLPP27)

Policy E12
1012137 Dorset Local Nature Partnership (Ms Maria Clarke) (PLPP375)
1186981 Mr Bernard White (PLPP77)
1190916 Mr Simon Groves (PLPP252)
1190127 Mr Robin Caudell (PLPP115)
1191048 Dorset Wildlife Trust (PLPP716)
1191230 Royal Society for the Protection of Birds (PLPP442)
1190693 Lulworth Estate, Redwood Partnership (Mr A Jackson) (PLPP495)
1190339 Dorset Local Enterprise Partnership (Ms Catherine Bonnett) (PLPP768)
996269 Sport England (PLPP658)
... Chapterd:Housing ...
Introduction
1191219 Westcoast Purbeck Ltd (Ken Parke Planning Consultants) (PLPP438)
1191216 Ken Parke Planning Consultants (Mr Lloyd) (PLPP432)
1191225 Mr David Wilson (PLPP429)
1191081 South West HARP Planning Consortium (PLPP613)
Policy H1
1190024 Wyatt Homes (Upton and Lytchett Matravers) (PLPP476)
1191125 Bellway Homes Ltd and A and F Baggs (PLPP383)
1191181 Dudsbury Homes (LM) Ltd (PLPP554 and 555)
1191247 Pan Purbeck Action Campaign (PLPP530 and 533)
1191253 Catesby Estate Ltd (PLPP510 and 514)
1188365 Mr Keith Gibson (PLPP13)
1190127 Mr Robin Caudell (PLPP73 and 117)
1190878 Mr David Kennedy (PLPP221)
1190568 Capt Malcolm Shakesby (PLPP703)
1191048 Dorset Wildlife Trust (PLPP435)
1191052 Ken Parke Planning Consultants (Mr Adam Bennett) (PLPP421 and 724)
1191135 Halsall Homes (Mr Alex Cave) (PLPP414)
1191216 Ken Parke Planning Consultants (Mr Lloyd) (PLPP432 and 732)
1191219 Westcoast Purbeck Ltd (Ken Parke Planning Consultants) (PLPP438 and 740)
998009 Ms Susan Allison (PLPP519)
1186993 Mrs Nickie Johnson (PLPP260)
1188067 Mr Andrew Hodgson, Welbeck Land (Mr Lachlan Robertson) (PLPP397)
1190758 Mr & Mrs White (PLPP159)
996484 Home Builders Federation (Ms Sue Green) (PLPP439)
1186868 Dr Diana Wright (PLPP231)
1189766 Mr Jon Davey (PLPP354)
1189783 Wool Parish Council (Ms Jacqui Hughes) (PLPP599)
1189887 Ms Clare Lees (PLPP141)
1190247 Bloor Homes Southern (PLPP91)
1190613 Mr Nigel Hartnell (PLPP222)
1190735 West Lulworth Parish Council (Ms Emily Blake) (PLPP335)
1191006 West Dorset District Council (Mr Terry Sneller) (PLP296)
1191922 Dorset Campaign for the Protection of Rural England (Mr Gerald Rigler) (PLPP682)
1192353 Mr Edward Lewis (PLPP618)



1190339

1189867
1190859
1190860
1190869
1190993
1191125
1191253
996349

1190127
1190241
1191052
1191216
1191219
1187399
1192535
1192391
1191135
996253

998009

1188067
1189098
1189990
1190820
996484

1189766
1189783
1189838
1189872
1190247
1190693
1190735
1191006
1187806
1191467
1191258
1192353
1190339

1186981
1190024
1190905
1190993
1191247
1190127
1191135
996253

1188067
996484

Dorset Local Enterprise Partnership (Ms Catherine Bonnett) (PLPP766)
Policy H2

Scott Estate (Mr Henry Scott) (PLPP320)

Ms Helen Katsifli (PLPP192)

Mr Nicolas Swallow (PLPP194)

Flowers Valley Developments Ltd (PLPP214)

The Moreton Estate (Martin Miller - Terence O’Rourke) (PLPP302)
Bellway Homes Ltd and A and F Baggs (PLPP389)

Catesby Estate Ltd (PLPP510 and 514)

Dorset County Council (Mr Richard Dodson) (PLPP287)

Mr Robin Caudell (PLPP118)

Wessex Water (PLPP92)

Ken Parke Planning Consultants (Mr Adam Bennett) (PLPP421 and 725)
Mr Lloyd (Ken Parke Planning Consultants) (PLPP432 and 733)
Westcoast Purbeck Ltd (Ken Parke Planning Consultants) (PLPP438 and 741)
Mr Peter Anderson (PLPP712)

Ms Diana Parry (PLPP647)

Mr John Morbey (PLPP621)

Halsall Homes (Mr Alex Cave) (PLPP415)

Wareham St Martin Parish Council (Ms MD Weller) (PLPP154)

Ms Susan Allison (PLPP520)

Mr Andrew Hodgson, Welbeck Land (Mr Lachlan Robertson) (PLPP398 and 406)
Mr Barry Dyke (PLPP26, 28 and 29)

Ms Elaine Knight (PLPP328)

Mr Robin SeQueira (PLPP179)

Home Builders Federation (Ms Sue Green) (PLPP444)

Mr Jon Davey (PLPP348 and 350)

Wool Parish Council (Ms Jacqui Hughes) (PLPP600)

Mr Dennis Jones (PLPP626)

Mrs Catriona Miller (PLPP633)

Bloor Homes Southern (PLPP94)

Lulworth Estate, Redwood Partnership (Mr A Jackson) (PLPP497)

West Lulworth Parish Council (Ms Emily Blake) (PLPP336)

West Dorset District Council (Mr Terry Sneller) (PLPP297)

Mr Andrew Wilson (PLPP669)

Mr Serkis (PLPP677)

Mr Graeme Tulley (PLPP527)

Mr Edward Lewis (PLPP616)

Dorset Local Enterprise Partnership (Ms Catherine Bonnett) (PLPP769)
Policy H3

Mr Bernard White (PLPP79)

Wyatt Homes (Upton and Lytchett Matravers) (PLPP478)

Mrs Jane Lewis (PLPP243)

The Moreton Estate (Martin Miller - Terence O’Rourke) (PLPP303 and 307)
Pan Purbeck Action Campaign (PLPP533)

Mr Robin Caudell (PLPP120)

Halsall Homes (Mr Alex Cave) (PLPP416)

Wareham St Martin Parish Council (Ms MD Weller) (PLPP148)

Mr Andrew Hodgson, Welbeck Land (Mr Lachlan Robertson) (PLPP401)
Home Builders Federation (Ms Sue Green) (PLPP445)



1186868
1189783
1190180
1190247
1190693
1191908
1192730
1191081
996269

1190993
1191125
1186743
996349

1190241
1191048
1191230
1190557
1191006
1191922
1191908
1188470

1184772
1185234
1186956
1188631
1188661
1190032
1190725
1190862
1190868
1190913
1191414
1191472
1185659
1192523
1186743
1190751
996349

1188089
1190127
1189661
1190241
1190704
1190836
1190897
1190828
1190568

Dr Diana Wright (PLPP233)

Wool Parish Council (Ms Jacqui Hughes) (PLPP601)

The Charborough Estate (Mr Stephen Young) (PLPP152)
Bloor Homes Southern (PLPP96)

Lulworth Estate, Redwood Partnership (Mr A Jackson) (PLPP498)
Dr Andrew Langley (PLPP761)

Persimmon Homes South Coast (Mr Joe Maphosa) (PLPP751)
South West HARP Planning Consortium (PLPP613)

Sport England (PLPP658)

Policy H4

The Moreton Estate (Martin Miller - Terence O’Rourke) (PLPP304)
Bellway Homes Ltd and A and F Baggs (PLPP393)

Natural England (PLPP473)

Dorset County Council (Mr Richard Dodson) (PLPP283)
Wessex Water (PLPP92)

Dorset Wildlife Trust (PLPP441)

Royal Society for the Protection of Birds (PLPP450)

Ms Margaret Elizabeth Dunn (PLPP186)

West Dorset District Council (Mr Terry Sneller) (PLPP295)
Dorset Campaign for the Protection of Rural England (Mr Gerald Rigler) (PLPP687)
Dr Andrew Langley (PLPP754)

Moreton Parish Council (Mr Malcolm Hill) (PLPP645, 646, 651, 652, 653 and 657)
Policy H5

Mr Mark Retallack (PLPP35)

Mrs Rachel Palmer (PLPP292 and 489)

Mr Stuart Johnson (PLPP440, 465 and 469)

Mr Toby Branston (PLPP564)

Mr lan Duckworth (PLPP103)

Mr Ronald Millington (PLPP65)

Mrs Brenda Jones (PLPP144)

Mrs Louisa Kingman (PLPP200)

Mr and Mrs Barrie Weeks (PLPP217)

Mr David Gardiner (PLPP265)

Mrs Christine Shuter (PLPP571)

Ms Diana Gilder (PLPP577)

Mr John Shackell (PLPP637)

Mrs Heather Shackell (PLPP638)

Natural England (PLPP473)

Ms Helen Crow (PLPP 316 and 325)

Dorset County Council (Mr Richard Dodson) (PLPP286)

Mr Peter Yarnold (PLPP67 and 710)

Mr Robin Caudell (PLPP110, 112, 113, 114, 115 and 124)

Mr WL Marshall (PLPP238)

Wessex Water (PLPP93)

Ms Valerie Wilson (PLPP142)

Mr Lawrence Legg (PLPP269)

Mr David Blackmore (PLPP240)

Mr Patrick Foster (PLPP183, 692, 693 and 697)

Capt Malcolm Shakesby (PLPP558 and 707)



1191230
1187399
1191443
1191391
1191324
1190865
1190712
1190739
1186993
1187335
1187806
1187916
1188361
1188362
1190450
1190758
1190799
1187112
1188577
1189783
1189921
1190693
1190837
1190898
1191053
1191208
1191467
1191470
1185759
1192513
1191908
1191259

1188986
1190589
1190024
1190128
1191181
1191250
1186743
996349

1190241
1191230
1187487
1190535
1191249
1189887
1191015
1191908

Royal Society for the Protection of Birds (PLPP452)

Mr Peter Anderson (PLPP713)

Mr Robin Shuter (PLPP573)

Mr Michael Chapman (PLPP570)

Ms Frances Chapman (PLPP569)

Dr Anthony Warne (PLPP225)

Mr lan Bare (PLPP143)

Mr Robert Jones (PLPP145 and 146)

Mrs Nickie Johnson (PLPP259)

Mr Patrick Armitage (PLPP1)

Mr Andrew Wilson (PLPP170)

Mr Paul Marsh (PLPP123)

Mr Barry Shephard (PLPP550)

Ms Wendy Riddle (PLPP541, 542 and 543)

Mr & Mrs Hayles (PLPP106)

Mr & Mrs White (PLPP166)

Mrs Pat Bailey (PLPP169)

Wool Flora and Fauna Group (PLPP322 and 581)

Dorset Area of Outstanding Natural Beauty team (Mr Richard Brown) (PLPP14)
Wool Parish Council (Ms Jacqui Hughes) (PLPP602)

South Western Railway (Mr Andrew Ardley) (PLPP140)
Lulworth Estate, Redwood Partnership (Mr A Jackson) (PLPP500 and 503)
Mr Francis Millingen (PLPP188)

Mr Alexander Ward (PLPP380, 424, 431, 486, 499, 504 and 508)
Woodland Trust (Ms Catherine Brabner-Evans) (PLPP664)
Pug Pit Ltd (PLPP427)

Mr Serkis (PLPP575)

Mr Donald Gilder (PLPP576)

Mr Tony Medley (PLPP589)

Mr & Mrs Alderson (PLPP635)

Dr Andrew Langley (PLPP759)

Ms Sheila Marsh (PLPP567)

Policy H6

Mr Anthony Hazell (PLPP18)

Wyatt Homes (Deans Drove Lytchett Matravers) (PLPP162)
Wyatt Homes (Upton & Lytchett Matravers) (PLPP 476, 479, 481 and 484)
Dr Cindy Wood (PLPP248 and 249)

Dudsbury Homes (LM) Ltd (PLPP556 and 557)

Lytchett Matravers Parish Council (PLPP496)

Natural England (PLPP473)

Dorset County Council (Mr Richard Dodson) (PLPP290)
Wessex Water (PLPP95)

Royal Society for the Protection of Birds (PLPP455)

Mr David J Clark (PLPP2)

N Pickard (PLPP133)

Mr William Dechow (PLPP470)

Ms Clare Lees (PLPP48)

Ms Mandy Backhouse (PLPP371)

Dr Andrew Langley (PLPP760)



1191274
1191260
1191476

1190024
1186743
996349

1190241
998009

1189887
1191274

1184929
1188986
1189744
1189867
1190032
1190092
1190119
1190122
1190149
1190859
1190860
1190905
1191247
1191250
1186743
1012997
1188328
1188536
1188797
1190127
1190919
1190934
1191052
1191216
1191219
1191038
1192374
1192391
1191135
996253

996768

998009

1186981
1188067
1188796
1189912
1189956
1189982

Mr Mark Dodds (PLPP562)

Ms Samantha Lewis (PLPP536)

Mr Alan Bagley (PLPP578)

Policy H7

Wyatt Homes (Upton & Lytchett Matravers) (PLPP493)

Natural England (PLPP473)

Dorset County Council (Mr Richard Dodson) (PLPP289)
Wessex Water (PLPP97)

Ms Susan Allison (PLPP521)

Ms Clare Lees (PLPP45)

Mr Mark Dodds (PLPP560)

Policy H8

Mr Ralph Watts (PLPP537)

Mr Anthony Hazell (PLPP19)

Mr Alf Bush (PLPP38 and 56)

Scott Estate (Mr Henry Scott) (PLPP318 and 320)

Mr Ronald Millington (PLPP65)

Mr Clive Orchard (PLPP250)

Mrs Sarah Kirk (PLPP377)

Mr Nicholas Cole (PLPP319)

Mrs A Dale (PLPP193)

Ms Helen Katsifli (PLPP192)

Mr Nicolas Swallow (PLPP194)

Mrs Jane Lewis (PLPP245)

Pan Purbeck Action Campaign (PLPP538)

Lytchett Matravers Parish Council (PLPP502)

Natural England (PLPP473)

Worth Matravers Parish Council (PLPP347)

Wareham Town Council Neighbourhood Plan Steering Group (PLPP8)
Ms Dawn Bellin (PLPP74)

Ms Josephine Parish (PLPP280)

Mr Robin Caudell (PLPP125)

Ms Kathleen Baker (PLPP251)

Ms Jane Keogh (PLPP276)

Ken Parke Planning Consultants (Mr Adam Bennett) (PLPP421)
Mr Lloyd (Ken Parke Planning Consultants) (PLPP432 and 734)
Westcoast Purbeck Ltd (Ken Parke Planning Consultants) (PLPP438 and 742)
Mr P J H Roberts (PLPP579)

Mr Marc Couling-Easton (PLPP620)

Mr John Morbey (PLPP622)

Halsall Homes (Mr Alex Cave) (PLPP417)

Wareham St Martin Parish Council (Ms MD Weller) (PLPP158)
Mr Keith Norris (PLPP34)

Ms Susan Allison (PLPP522)

Mr Bernard White (PLPP78)

Mr Andrew Hodgson, Welbeck Land (Mr Lachlan Robertson) (PLPP402)
Ms Sarah Jackson (PLPP272)

Ms Jennifer Aldridge (PLPP278)

Ms Susan Marsh (PLPP54)

Ms Gill Sharples (PLPP121 & 122)



1189990 Ms Elaine Knight (PLPP346)
1190181 Mr & Mrs Dunlop (PLPP174)
1190182 Ms Susan Bedford (PLPP198)
1190362 Ms Paula Dilks (PLPP137)
1190935 Ms Alexandra Harwood (PLPP267)
1190936 Mr Michael Baker (PLPP274)
1188577 Dorset Area of Outstanding Natural Beauty team (Mr Richard Brown) (PLPP16)
1189766 Mr Jon Davey (PLPP345 and 349)
1189838 Mr Dennis Jones (PLPP61)
1189854 Mr John Aldridge (PLPP277)
1189861 Mr John Bickerton (PLPP189)
1189860 Mr Mike Halsall (PLPP58)
1189862 Mrs Carole Bickerton (PLPP190)
1189872 Mrs Catriona Miller (PLPP632)
1190152 Mr Christopher Kirk (PLPP266, 525, 532 and 534)
1190613 Mr Nigel Hartnell (PLPP223 and 224)
1190735 West Lulworth Parish Council (Ms Emily Blake) (PLPP338)
1190851 Mr Michael Powley (PLPP405)
1190852 Ms Hester Fox-Adams (PLPP187)
1190898 Mr Alexander Ward (PLPP399)
1191006 West Dorset District Council (Mr Terry Sneller) (PLPP298)
1191208 Pug Pit Ltd. (PLPP430)
1190940 The Purbeck Society (Mr Peter Bowyer) (PLPP667)
1191470 Mr Donald Gilder (PLPP699)
1191908 Dr Andrew Langley (PLPP758)
1191258 Mr Graeme Tulley (PLPP529)
1191265 Mr William Hill (PLPP559)
1191272 Mr Stuart Wilson (PLPP561)
1192353 Mr Edward Lewis (PLPP617)
1192730 Persimmon Homes South Coast (Mr Joe Maphosa) (PLPP753)
Policy H9
1184929 Mr Ralph Watts (PLPP539)
1190024 Wyatt Homes (Upton & Lytchett Matravers) (PLPP487)
1190993 The Moreton Estate (Martin Miller - Terence O’Rourke) (PLPP305)
1191014 The Rempstone Estate (PLPP311)
1188328 Wareham Town Council Neighbourhood Plan Steering Group (PLPP9)
1189892 Public Health Dorset (PLPP359)
1190127 Mr Robin Caudell (PLPP127)
1191052 Ken Parke Planning Consultants (Mr Adam Bennett) (PLPP421 and 726)
1191216 Mr Lloyd (Ken Parke Planning Consultants) (PLPP432 and 735)
1191219 Westcoast Purbeck Ltd (Ken Parke Planning Consultants) (PLPP438 and 743)
1186981 Mr Bernard White (PLPP80)
996484 Home Builders Federation (Ms Sue Green) (PLPP446)
1189783 Wool Parish Council (Ms Jacqui Hughes) (PLPP603)
1192742 Retirement Housing Consortium (The Planning Bureau — Mr Alex Childs) (PLPP750)
1192730 Persimmon Homes South Coast (Mr Joe Maphosa) (PLPP752)
Policy H10



1188328
1189892
1191052
1191216
1191219
996484

1184929
1186981
1188661
1190024
1190032
1190119
1190182
1190631
1191247
1188328
1190127
1190568
1191052
1191216
1191219
1187399
1192535
1192391
1191391
1191135
1186981
1187916
1188067
1188796
1189098
1190758
996484

1189766
1189783
1189838
1190693
1190735
1191208
1187806
1191467
1191470
1192742
1188470
1191081
1190940

Wareham Town Council Neighbourhood Plan Steering Group (PLPP9)

Public Health Dorset (PLPP360)

Ken Parke Planning Consultants (Mr Adam Bennett) (PLPP421 and 727)

Mr Lloyd (Ken Parke Planning Consultants) (PLPP432 and 736)

Westcoast Purbeck Ltd (Ken Parke Planning Consultants) (PLPP438 and 779)
Home Builders Federation (Ms Sue Green) (PLPP448)

Policy H11

Mr Ralph Watts (PLPP540)

Mr Bernard White (PLPP81)

Mr lan Duckworth (PLPP104)

Wyatt Homes (Upton & Lytchett Matravers) (PLPP490 and 491)

Mr Ronald Millington (PLPP65)

Mrs Sarah Kirk (PLPP382)

Ms Susan Bedford (PLPP199)

Mr Andrew Lance (PLPP227)

Pan Purbeck Action Campaign (PLPP546)

Wareham Town Council Neighbourhood Plan Steering Group (PLPP9)
Mr Robin Caudell (PLPP129)

Capt Malcolm Shakesby (PLPP568 and 704)

Ken Parke Planning Consultants (Mr Adam Bennett) (PLPP421 and 728)
Mr Lloyd (Ken Parke Planning Consultants) (PLPP432)

Westcoast Purbeck Ltd (Ken Parke Planning Consultants) (PLPP438 and 744)
Mr Peter Anderson (PLPP714)

Ms Diana Parry (PLPP647)

Mr John Morbey (PLPP623)

Mr Michael Chapman (PLPP721)

Halsall Homes (Mr Alex Cave) (PLPP418)

Mr Bernard White (PLPP82 and 85)

Mr Paul Marsh (PLPP126)

Mr Andrew Hodgson, Welbeck Land (Mr Lachlan Robertson) (PLPP404)
Ms Sarah Jackson (PLPP219)

Mr Barry Dyke (PLPP30)

Mr & Mrs White (PLPP175)

Home Builders Federation (Ms Sue Green) (PLPP449)

Mr Jon Davey (PLPP356)

Wool Parish Council (Ms Jacqui Hughes) (PLPP605)

Mr Dennis Jones (PLPP627)

Lulworth Estate, Redwood Partnership (Mr A Jackson) (PLPP501)
West Lulworth Parish Council (Ms Emily Blake) (PLPP330)

Pug Pit Ltd (PLPP428)

Mr Andrew Wilson (PLPP668)

Mr Serkis (PLPP673)

Mr Donald Gilder (PLPP698)

Retirement Housing Consortium (The Planning Bureau — Mr Alex Childs) (PLPP749)
Moreton Parish Council (Mr Malcolm Hill) (PLPP643)

South West HARP Planning Consortium (PLPP613)

The Purbeck Society (Mr Peter Bowyer) (PLPP462)

Policy H12



1184929
1188986
1189744
1191247
1191250
1191218
1189766
1190152
1190735
1191006
1191908
1191258
1191081

1184796
1188187
1190102
1190631
1191125
1191247
1187733
1188797
1190127
1190751
1190568
1191052
1191216
1191219
1187399
1192535
1192391
1191135
996253

998009

1186981
1188796
1189098
1189912
1189982
1191237
1188577
1189766
1189783
1189838
1189854
1190735
1190940
1191856

Mr Ralph Watts (PLPP547)

Mr Anthony Hazell (PLPP20)

Mr Alf Bush (PLPP57)

Pan Purbeck Action Campaign (PLPP548)

Lytchett Matravers Parish Council (PLPP506)

Mrs Fiona Turner (Martin Miller - Terence O’Rourke) (PLPP466)
Mr Jon Davey (PLPP357)

Mr Christopher Kirk (PLPP270)

West Lulworth Parish Council (Ms Emily Blake) (PLPP340)
West Dorset District Council (Mr Terry Sneller) (PLPP294)
Dr Andrew Langley (PLPP757)

Mr Graeme Tulley (PLPP528)

South West HARP Planning Consortium (PLPP613)
Policy H13

Policy H14

Ms D Colledge (PLPP242)

Mrs Lesley Elliot (PLPP55)

Mrs Anne Jones (PLPP72)

Mr Andrew Lance (PLPP226)

Bellway Homes Ltd and A and F Baggs (PLPP396)

Pan Purbeck Action Campaign (PLPP549)

Langton Matravers Parish Council (PLPP636)

Ms Josephine Parish (PLPP280)

Mr Robin Caudell (PLPP131 and 167)

Ms Helen Crow (PLPP325)

Capt Malcolm Shakesby (PLPP568)

Ken Parke Planning Consultants (Mr Adam Bennett) (PLPP421 and 729)
Mr Lloyd (Ken Parke Planning Consultants) (PLPP432 and 737)
Westcoast Purbeck Ltd (Ken Parke Planning Consultants) (PLPP438 and 738)
Mr Peter Anderson (PLPP639)

Ms Diana Parry (PLPP717)

Mr John Morbey (PLPP624)

Halsall Homes (Mr Alex Cave) (PLPP419)

Wareham St Martin Parish Council (Ms MD Weller) (PLPP171)
Ms Susan Allison (PLPP212)

Mr Bernard White (PLPP83)

Ms Sarah Jackson (PLPP216)

Mr Barry Dyke (PLPP31)

Ms Jennifer Aldridge (PLPP278)

Ms Gill Sharples (PLPP63)

Mr Colin Leach (PLPP468)

Dorset Area of Outstanding Natural Beauty team (Mr Richard Brown) (PLPP15)
Mr Jon Davey (PLPP355)

Wool Parish Council (Ms Jacqui Hughes) (PLPPG06)

Mr Dennis Jones (PLPP59)

Mr John Aldridge (PLPP628)

West Lulworth Parish Council (Ms Emily Blake) (PLPP342)

The Purbeck Society (Mr Peter Bowyer) (PLPP634)

Ms Collette Drayson (PLPP585)



Policy H15

I Chapter 5: Economy

Introduction
1188362 Ms Wendy Riddle (PLPP544)
Policy EE1
1185234 Mrs Rachel Palmer (PLPP411)
1186743 Natural England (PLPP473)
1188328 Wareham Town Council Neighbourhood Plan Steering Group (PLPP10)
1189661 Mr WL Marshall (PLPP238)
1190127 Mr Robin Caudell (PLPP132)
1190241 Wessex Water (PLPP100)
1190858 Birchmere Ltd (PLPP195)
996330 Nuclear Decommissioning Authority (PLPP321)
1188067 Mr Andrew Hodgson, Welbeck Land (Mr Lachlan Robertson) (PLPP407)
1189783 Wool Parish Council (Ms Jacqui Hughes) (PLPP607)
1191922 Dorset Campaign for the Protection of Rural England (Mr Gerald Rigler) (PLPP683)
1190339 Dorset Local Enterprise Partnership (Ms Catherine Bonnett) (PLPP770, 776 and 777)
1188470 Moreton Parish Council (Mr Malcolm Hill) (PLPP643 and 653)
996269 Sport England (PLPP658)
Policy EE2
996349 Dorset County Council (Mr Richard Dodson) (PLPP285)
1191230 Royal Society for the Protection of Birds (PLPP463)
1188470 Moreton Parish Council (Mr Malcolm Hill) (PLPP643)
Policy EE3
1190993 The Moreton Estate (Martin Miller - Terence O’Rourke) (PLPP306)
1188328 Wareham Town Council Neighbourhood Plan Steering Group (PLPP11)
1187892 Coop Group Property (Mr Chris Edge) (PLPP4)
1189783 Wool Parish Council (Ms Jacqui Hughes) (PLPPG08)
1191006 West Dorset District Council (Mr Terry Sneller) (PLPP662)
1188470 Moreton Parish Council (Mr Malcolm Hill) (PLPP643)
996269 Sport England (PLPP658)
Policy EE4
1185234 Mrs Rachel Palmer (PLPP485)
1188661 Mr lan Duckworth (PLPP105)
1191922 Dorset Campaign for the Protection of Rural England (Mr Gerald Rigler) (PLPP688)
. Chapter6:Infrastructure
Introduction
1190828 Mr Patrick Foster (PLPP178 and 696)
1187399 Mr Peter Anderson (PLPP715)
1191391 Mr Michael Chapman (PLPP723)
1190568 Capt Malcolm Shakesby (PLPP313)
1190751 Ms Helen Crow (PLPP315)
1188362 Ms Wendy Riddle (PLPP543)
Policy I
996349 Dorset County Council (Mr Richard Dodson) (PLPP281 and 283)
1188089 Mr Peter Yarnold (PLPP68)
1190568 Capt Malcolm Shakesby (PLPP706)
1191052 Ken Parke Planning Consultants (Mr Adam Bennett) (PLPP422 and 730)



1191219 Westcoast Purbeck Ltd (Ken Parke Planning Consultants) (PLPP443 and 739)
1186993 Mrs Nickie Johnson (PLPP262)
1189098 Mr Barry Dyke (PLPP24)
1189783 Wool Parish Council (Ms Jacqui Hughes) (PLPP609)
1190247 Bloor Homes Southern (PLPP98)
1190693 Lulworth Estate, Redwood Partnership (Mr A Jackson) (PLPP505)
1190751 Ms Helen Crow (PLPP315)
1187806 Mr Andrew Wilson (PLPP670)
1191467 Mr Serkis (PLPP674)
1191922 Dorset Campaign for the Protection of Rural England (Mr Gerald Rigler) (PLPP684)
1192353 Mr Edward Lewis (PLPP619)
1185181 Clir R A Griffin (PLPP614)
1190339 Dorset Local Enterprise Partnership (Ms Catherine Bonnett) (PLPP778)
1188470 Moreton Parish Council (Mr Malcolm Hill) (PLPP643 and 656)
1191081 South West HARP Planning Consortium (PLPP613)
996269 Sport England (PLPP658)
Policy 12
1186956 Mr Stuart Johnson (PLPP465 and 469)
1190289 Swanage Railway Trust (Mr Andrew Patrick) (PLPP119)
1190905 Mrs Jane Lewis (PLPP244)
1189661 Mr WL Marshall (PLPP238, 239 and 241)
1188089 Mr Peter Yarnold (PLPP69)
1189892 Public Health Dorset (PLPP388)
1190873 Ms Angela Salter (PLPP220)
1190828 Mr Patrick Foster (PLPP178 and 695)
1190568 Capt Malcolm Shakesby (PLPP324, 482 and 558)
1191052 Ken Parke Planning Consultants (Mr Adam Bennett) (PLPP422 and 731)
1191216 Mr Lloyd (Ken Parke Planning Consultants) (PLPP433)
1189098 Mr Barry Dyke (PLPP32)
1189783 Wool Parish Council (Ms Jacqui Hughes) (PLPP610)
1189887 Ms Clare Lees (PLPP47 and 49)
1190152 Mr Christopher Kirk (PLPP268)
1191428 Highways England (Ms Gaynor Gallacher) (PLPP572)
Policy I3
1012137 Dorset Local Nature Partnership (PLPP376)
1185234 Mrs Rachel Palmer (PLPP413)
1189892 Public Health Dorset (PLPP395)
1190568 Capt Malcolm Shakesby (PLPP420)
1191048 Dorset Wildlife Trust (PLPP456)
1187112 Wool Flora and Fauna Group (PLPP583)
1189783 Wool Parish Council (Ms Jacqui Hughes) (PLPP611)
1191053 Woodland Trust (Ms Catherine Brabner-Evans) (PLPP663)
Policy 14
1190993 The Moreton Estate (Martin Miller - Terence O’Rourke) (PLPP307)
1188328 Wareham Town Council Neighbourhood Plan Steering Group (PLPP12)
1190873 Ms Angela Salter (PLPP218)
1188470 Moreton Parish Council (Mr Malcolm Hill) (PLPP643)
996269 Sport England (PLPP658)
Policy 15



1186743 Natural England (PLPP473)
1191230 Royal Society for the Protection of Birds (PLPP464)
1190180 The Charborough Estate (Mr Stephen Young) (PLPP151)
1191908 Dr Andrew Langley (PLPP755)
Policy 16
1190568 Capt Malcolm Shakesby (PLPP708)
996253 Wareham St Martin Parish Council (Ms MD Weller) (PLPP168)
Policy 17
1190289 Swanage Railway Trust (Mr Andrew Patrick) (PLPP116)
1189892 Public Health Dorset (PLPP400)
1188470 Moreton Parish Council (Mr Malcolm Hill) (PLPP643)
s Chapter 7: Implementation, delivery and monitoring
Policy IM1
1186981 Mr Bernard White (PLPP84)
1191247 Pan Purbeck Action Campaign (PLPP551)
1190828 Mr Patrick Foster (PLPP215)
1190865 Dr Anthony Warne (PLPP210)
1186993 Mrs Nickie Johnson (PLPP258)
1188067 Mr Andrew Hodgson, Wellbeck Land (Mr Lachlan Robertson) (PLPP409)
1188362 Ms Wendy Riddle (PLPP545)
1190450 Mr & Mrs Hayles (PLPP107)
1190820 Mr Robin SeQueira (PLPP185)
1191922 Dorset Campaign for the Protection of Rural England (Mr Gerald Rigler) (PLPP685)
1191908 Dr Andrew Langley (PLPP756)
. AlPolicies
1184360 Mrs Constance Johns (PLPP136)
1187733 Langton Matravers Parish Council (PLPP3)
1190032 Mr Ronald Millington (PLPP62)
1190108 Mrs June Richards (PLPP66)
1190575 Lytchett Minster and Upton Town Council (PLPP139)
1187712 Mr Paul Johns (PLPP135)
1187916 Mr Paul Marsh (PLPP552)
1192406 Ms Daphne Turner (PLPP625)
1192535 Ms Diane Parry (PLPP649)
1192777 Mrs Elizabeth Allen (PLPP661)
... PolicesMap
1190289 Swanage Railway Trust (Mr Andrew Patrick) (PLPP184)
1190589 Wyatt Homes (Deans Drove Lytchett Matravers) (PLPP163)
1189740 Mr Rob Holden (PLPP308)
. Habitats Regulation Assessment
1186743 Natural England (PLPP473)
1191908 Dr Andrew Langley (PLPP587)
.. Consultationprocess
1189661 Mr WL Marshall (PLPP236)
1190127 Mr Robin Caudell (PLPP134)
1190878 Mr David Kennedy (PLPP221)
1190919 Ms Kathleen Baker (PLPP691)
1190828 Mr Patrick Foster (PLPP177)
1190568 Capt Malcolm Shakesby (PLPP568)




1192535
1190751
1188362
1188796
1190182

Ms Diana Parry (PLPP718)
Ms Helen Crow (PLPP253)
Ms Wendy Riddle (PLPP545)
Ms Sarah Jackson (PLPP275)
Ms Susan Bedford (PLPP86)

1191048
1191052

1189872
1190911
1191455
1192532
1191908
1188470

Dorset Wildlife Trust (PLPP435 and 460)

Ken Parke Planning Consultants (Mr Adam Bennett) (PLPP423)
Strategic Housing Land Availability Assessment

Mrs Catriona Miller (PLPP255)

Mr lan Vaughan—Arbuckle (OMH Estate Residents) (PLPP403)

Mr Colin Beet (PLPP574 and PLPP678)

Mrs Lynne Campbell (PLPP644)

Dr Andrew Langley (PLPP587)

Moreton Parish Council (Mr Malcolm Hill) (PLPP650)

s Sustainability Appraisal

188470

Moreton Parish Council (Mr Malcolm Hill) (PLPP651)



Requests to participate in the oral part of the examination

List of respondents who consider that it would be necessary for them to participate in the oral

ID
1191253

1187399

1191476

1191052

1189861

1190735

1190940

1191247

1188631

1190127

1190751

1189766

1191249

1190362

996349

1190181

1188328

996484

1190589
1190241

part of the examination. (In alphabetical order by surname).
Consultee

Name

Miss Dawn Adams
Mr Peter Anderson
Mr Alan Bagley
Mr Adam Bennett
Mr John Bickerton

Miss Emily Blake

The Purbeck Society

Mr Peter Bowyer

Mr Toby Branston
Mr Robin Caudell
Ms Helen Crow

Mr Jon Davey

Mr William Dechow
Mrs Paula Dilks

Mr Richard Dodson
Mr and Mrs Dunlop

Mrs Hilary Evans

Mrs Sue Green

Mr Nick Guildford

Ms Ruth Hall

Organisation

Planning Manager Catesby Estates Ltd

Residents of Glebe Road

Clerk West Lulworth Parish Council

Chairman Pan Purbeck Action
Campaign

Dorset County Council

Wareham the Neighbourhood Plan
Steering Group

Planning Manager - Local Plans Home
Builders Federation Ltd

Planning Manager Wyatt Homes (Deans
Drove Lvtchett Matravers)
Planning Liaison Wessex Water



1190450 Mr and Mrs Hayles

1188470 Mr Malcolm Hill Vice-Chairman Moreton Parish Council
1191265 Mr William Hill
1188067 Mr Andrew Hodgson Director Welbeck Land
1189740 Mr Rob Holden
1188796 Miss Sarah Jackson
1012997 Mr Roger Khanna Clerk Worth Matravers Parish Council
1191908 Dr Andrew Langley
1189887 Ms Clare Lees
1190836 Mr Lawrence Legg
1191260 Mrs Samantha Lewis
1191216 Mr Lloyd
1191219 Westcoast (Purbeck) Ltd
1189956 Mrs Susan Marsh
1190032 Mr Ronald Millington
1185234 Mrs Rachel Palmer
1188797 Miss Josephine Parish
1192535 Ms Diana Parry
1190289 Mr Andrew Patrick Swanage Railway Trust
1190851 Mr Michael Powley
1190873 Dr Angela Salter
1190568 Captain Malcolm Shakesby
(MBE)

1191209 Ms Amanda Simmonds



1191258

1191218

1190865

1186981

1187806

1191272

1190128

1190632

1188089

1190180

1191135

1191208

1190247

1190693

1191005

1191125

1190993

1191014
1190858

1191181

1190024

1187112

Mr Graeme Tulley
Mrs Fiona Turner
Dr Anthony Warne
Mr Bernard White
Mr Andrew Wilson
Mr Stuart Wilson
Dr Cindy Wood

Dr lan Wright

Mr Peter Yarnold

Mr Stephen Young

Halsall Homes
Pug Pit Ltd
Bloor Homes Southern

Lulworth Estate, Redwood
Partnership, Mr A.Jackson

Kingfisher Resorts

Bellway Homes Ltd and A & F

Baggs

The Moreton Estate

The Rempstone Estate

Birchmere Ltd

Agent Dudsbury Homes (LM) Ltd

Wyatt Homes Upton & Lytchett

Matravers

Wool Flora and Fauna Group

Member LYMPWatch

Planning Agent The Charborough
Estate

Mr Andrew Fido - Savills

Martin Miller - Terence O’Rourke

Mr Peter Home - Turley



Purbeck Local Plan: Regulation 19 Publication comments

1192742 Retirement Housing Consortium | Alex Childs - Planning Bureau

Late responses

A list of responses received after the 3 December 2018.

Name Person ID

Go Southcoast 1197168
Environment Agency 996264
Robert Russell 1197170
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